

OD-13

ORDER SHEET

EC/440/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S. AMBICA CONSTRUCTION
VS
UNION OF INDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 13th January, 2023

Appearance:

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Baisya, Adv.

Mr. Syed E. Huda, Adv.

...for the decree-holder

The Court: This is an application for execution of an award dated 30th December, 1997.

In view of the aforesaid, the Department is directed to issue notice under Order XXI Rule 22 sub-rule (1) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

Let this matter appear eight weeks hence.

In the meantime the department is directed to file a report.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)