

OD 15

ORDER SHEET

EC/440/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S. AMBICA CONSTRUCTION

VS

UNION OF INDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 20th December, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Sabyasachi Chowdhury, Sr.Adv

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

.... for the petitioner

The Court: None appears on behalf of the award-debtor.

Notice be issued in the office of the Ministry of Law and Justice, 11,
Strand Road, Kolkata.

List this matter on 3rd January, 2025.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

TR/