

OD -11

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/440/2022
M/S. AMBICA CONSTRUCTION
VS
UNION OF INDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 28th March, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Baisya, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.

.... for the award-holder

Mr. Siddhartha Lahiri, Adv.

...for the award-debtor

The Court: Affidavit-in-opposition is taken on record.

Affidavit in reply be filed within two weeks from date.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of May, 2025.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

TR/